CHINA	Opera,ons
tel:	+86-756-6266298
No.	8	Pingdong	Road	2
Zhuhai,	Guangdong,	China	519060
USA	Headquarters
tel:	+1-805-517-1300
893	Patriot	Drive,	Suite	E
Moorpark,	CA	93021,	USA
•  Compatible with TRIAC (forward-phase or leading-edge),
ELV (reverse-phase or trailing-edge) and 0-10 V dimmers
•  TRIAC and ELV dimming only at 120 Vac
•  Linear 0-10V dimming transfer function: 10V=100%, 1V=10%,
0.1V=1%
•  Lifetime: 85,500 hours at 70°C case hot spot temperature
(39°C ambient temperature) for ESM050W-1200-42 (50 W)
•  Protections: output open load, over-current and short-circuit
(hiccup), and over-temperature with auto recovery
•  Conducted and radiated EMI: Compliant with FCC CFR Title 47
Part 15 Class B (120 Vac)/Class A (277 Vac) and EN55015

x Long Life
x ROHS Compliant
x Residential Lighting
ESM
series
+ LEDs
- LEDs
+ Dim
- Dim
0-10 V
Dimmer
TRIAC Dimmer
 Dimmer
APPLICATION DIAGRAM
 Min Max
ESM020W-0280-42 120 - 277 280 11.8 24 42
ESM020W-0350-42 120 - 277 350 14.7 24 42
ESM020W-0400-42 120 - 277 400 16.8 24 42
ESM020W-0440-25 120 - 277 440 11.0 19 25
ESM020W-0440-25-SS-F1B[1] 120 - 277 440 11.0 19 25
ESM020W-0440-34-SS-F1B[2] 120 - 277 440 15.0 27 34
ESM020W-0440-34 120 - 277 440 15.0 19 34
ESM020W-1000-14 120 - 277 1000 14.0 8 14
ESM030W-0500-42 120 - 277 500 21.0 24 42
ESM030W-0550-42 120 - 277 550 23.1 24 42
ESM030W-0700-32 120 - 277 700 22.4 21 32
ESM030W-0700-42 120 - 277 700 29.4 24 42
ESM030W-0900-26 120 - 277 900 23.4 19 26
ESM030W-0940-26-SS-F1B[3] 120 - 277 940 24.4 19 26
ESM030W-1750-14 120 - 277 1750 24.5 8 14
ESM040W-0700-56 120 - 277 700 39.2 40 56
ESM040W-0800-42 120 - 277 800 33.6 24 42
ESM040W-0850-42 120 - 277 850 35.7 24 42
ESM040W-0900-42 120 - 277 900 37.8 24 42
ESM040W-0940-33-SS-F1B[4] 120 - 277 940 31.0 28 33
ESM040W-0940-43 120 - 277 940 40.4 32 43
ESM050W-1050-42 120 - 277 1050 44.1 24 42
ESM050W-1200-42 120 - 277 1200 50.4 24 42
ESM050W-1400-34 120 - 277 1400 47.6 23 34
ESM060W-1400-42 120 - 277 1400 58.8 24 42
ESM060W: 51-60W
ESM030W: 21-30W
ESM040W: 31-40W
ESM050W: 41-50W